
School District                            
 

Blairsville/Saltsburg 
 

Blairsville Elementary 

106 School Lane 

Blairsville, PA 15717 

(724) 459-8883 

Fax: (724) 459-7985 

 

Blairsville Middle  

104 School Lane 

Blairsville, PA 15717 

(724) 459-8880 

Fax: (724) 459-0213 

  

Blairsville Senior High 

School 

100 School Lane 

Blairsville, PA 15717 

(724) 459-8882 

Fax: (724) 459-3392 

 

Saltsburg Elementary 

199 Trojan Lane 

Saltsburg, PA 15681 

(724) 639-3556 

Fax: (724) 639-9322 

 

Saltsburg Middle/ High 

School 

84 Trojan Lane 

Saltsburg, PA 15681 

(724) 639-3547 

Fax: (724) 639-0071 

 

Homer Center 
 

Homer Center Elementary 

45 Wildcat Lane 

Homer City, PA 15748-

1602 

(724) 479-9078 

Fax: (724) 479-3967 

 

Homer Center Jr.-Sr. High 

School 

70 Wildcat Lane 

Homer City, PA 15748-

1602 

(724) 479-8027 

Fax: 479-2208 

 

Indiana 
 

Ben Franklin Elementary 

95 Ben Franklin Road 

Indiana, PA 15701 

(724) 465-5637 

Fax: (724) 465-1070 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Superintendent 
 

Superintendent:  Dr. Tammy J. 

Whitfield; whitfield@b-ssd.org  

 4/8/10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Charles Koren started  7/1/12; 

ckoren@homercenter.org   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dale Kirsch, dkirsch@iasd.cc 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Principal 
 

 

 

Joseph Baker, bakerjoeseph@b-

ssd.org  

 

 

 

 

Jeffrey Soles hired 1/12; 

solesjeff@b-ssd.org  

 

 

 

 

Jeffrey Soles,hired 1/12 

solesjeff@b-ssd.org   

 

 

 

 

 

Tracy Richards 

richardsst@b-ssd.org  

 

 

 

 

Allan Berkhimer,  berkhimer@b-

ssd.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Michael Stofa  

mstofa@homercenter.org  

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Jody Rainey as of July 1, 

2008 

jrainey@homercenter.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Robert Rizzo, 10/26/12 

rrizzo@iasd.cc  



Eisenhower Elementary 

1460 School Street, 

Indiana, PA 15701 

(724) 463-8566 

Fax: (724) 465-8612 

 

East Pike Elementary 

501 East Pike 

Indiana, PA 15701 

(724) 463-8567 

Fax: (724) 463-0868 

 

Horace Mann Elementary 

205 South Fifth Street 

Indiana, PA 15701 

(724) 463-8560 

Fax: (724) 463-9140 

 

Indiana Area Junior High 

School 

245 North Fifth Street  

Indiana, PA 15701 

(724) 463-8568 

Fax: 463-8039 

 

Indiana Area Senior High 

School 

450 North Fifth Street 

Indiana, PA 15701 

(724) 463-8562 

Fax: 463-1394 

 

Marion Center 
 

Rayne Township 

Elementary 

2535 Route 119 Hwy N 

Home, PA 15747 

(724) 463-8615 

Fax: (724) 463-8002 

 

W. A. McCreery 

Elementary School 

22810 Route 403 Hwy N 

P.O. Box 199 

Marion Center, PA 15759 

(724) 397-5553 

Fax: (724) 397-9093 

 

Marion Center Area Jr. Sr. 

High School 

22800 Route 403 Hwy N 

P.O. Box 209 

Marion Center, PA 15759 

(724) 397-5551 

Fax: 397-9162 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Frank Garritano –9/10 

fgarritano@mcasd.net  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Marilyn Walther 

mwalther@iasd.cc  

 

 

 

 

Mr. Donald Springer 

dspringer@iasd.cc 

 

 

 

 

Jennifer Helm as of Aug 2012 

jhelm@iasd.cc  

 

 

 

 

Mike Minnick, 

mminnick@iasd.cc 

 

Ms. Cori Anderson, Asst 

Principal 

canderson@iasd.cc  

 

Mr. Wade McElhaney, Principal 

as o Aug 15, 2011; 

wmcelhaney@iasd.cc  

 

Erin Eisenman, Assistant 

Principal as of Feb 8, 2013; 

eeisenman@iasd.cc  

 

 

Donna Bruder-Smith 

dbsmith@mcasd.net  

 

 

 

 

Ms. Susan DeVaughn- Vice 

Principal 

sdevaughn@mcasd.net  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Matt Jioio 

mjioio@mcasd.net  

 

 

Mr. Jeffrey Putt,  

Assistant Principal 

jputt@mcasd.net  

 

 



 

Penns Manor 

Penns Manor Area 

Elementary 

6003 Route 553 Highway 

Clymer, PA 15728 

(724) 254-2666 

Fax: (724) 254-3415 

 

Penns Manor Area High 

School 

6003 Route 553 Highway 

Clymer, PA 15728 

(724) 254-2666 

Fax: (724) 254-3417 

 

 

Purchase Line 
 

Purchase Line South 

Elementary 

16957 Route 286 Hwy East 

P.O. Box 374 

Commodore, PA 15729-

0374 

(724) 254-4312, ext. 5802 

Fax: (724) 254-3113 

 

Purchase Line North 

Elementary 

5995 Fire Tower Road 

Mahaffey, PA 15757 

 (724) 254-4312, ext. 6801 

Fax: (814) 277-8833 

….closed 2012 

 

Purchase Line High School 

16559 Route 286 Highway 

East 

Commodore, PA 15729 

(724) 254-4312, ext. 4010 

Fax: (724) 254-2306 

 

 

 

United 

United Elementary School 

P.O. Box 168 

Armagh, PA 15920-0168 

(814) 446-5713 

Fax: (814) 446-4210 

 

United Jr.-Sr. High School 

P.O. Box 168 

Armagh, PA 15920-0168 

(814) 446-5713 

Fax: (814) 446-6615 

 

 

Thomas J. Kakabar, resigning 

kakabatj@pennsmanor.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Joseph A. Bradley (hired 

11/4/13) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Barbara Parkins 

Superintendent, 

bparkins@unitedsd.net  

 

 

 

 

 

David Grimaldi-2007 

grimalda@pennsmanor.org 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Daren Johnston 

johnstda@pennsmanor.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Thomas Grierson 

griersont@plsd.k12.pa.us  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

James Price 

pricej@plsd.k12.pa.us 

 

Carol Ayers, Asst Principal; 

1/3/12 

ayersc@plsd.k12.pa.us 

 

 

 

 

Lewis Kindja as of 8/12; 

lkindja@unitedsd.net 
 

 
 

 

Michael Worthington  Nov 12 

mworthington@unitedsd.net  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

jthimons@ictc.ws 

 

 



 Indiana County 

Technology Center 

441 Hamill Road 

Indiana, PA 15701 

(724) 349-6700 

Fax: (724) 349-6411 

 

St. Bernard Learning 

Center  
300 Clairvaux Dr. 

Indiana, PA   15701 

(724) 465-7139 

Fax: (724) 465-0803 

 

Lord of Life Home School 

1120 Wayne Avenue 

Indiana, PA 15701 

Contact Information: 

Satin Marshall (2/3 & 4/5 

Grade Teacher) 

(724) 349-5904 

(724) 388-9555 

 

Calvary Baptist Academy 

11394 Rt. 286 HWY East 

Clymer, PA   15728 

724-254-9411 

 

Indiana Weslyan School 

Route 403 

Dixonville, PA   15734 

 

Seeds of Faith Christian 

Academy 

640 Church Street 

 Graystone Presbyterian 

Church 

Indiana, PA   15701 

724-463-7719 

www.seedsoffaithacademy.

org  

 

**7
th
 through 10

th
 grade on 

N. 9
th
 Street, in one of S.W. 

Jack buildings (check 

address) 7/10 

 

 
The Indiana County 

Christian Home 

Schoolers 

Patty Fairbanks at  

724-552-5819 or 

pfairbanks@hughes.net 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Steve Wolfe, Chairman of the 

Board 

Carol Fry- cfry@ictc.ws 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Denise Swope, 

dswope@stbernardlc.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Michael Boole 

School Administrator 

administrator@cbcclymer.com  
 
 

Mr. Larry K. Muir, Principal 

iws@juno.com  

 

 

Stan Keslar, Principal; Sept. 

2009 

principal@seedoffaithacademy.o

rg 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Updated 12/13 


